

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ (PIL) Petition No. 18629/2025

Suresh Chand Sharma S/o Shri Bajrang Lal Sharma,
-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan and Ors.
-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Prahalad Sharma with Mr. Lakhan Sharma
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. S.M. Sharma, AAAG with Mr. Karni Singh

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SANGEETA SHARMA

Order

08/01/2026

Issue notice to the respondents, returnable within three weeks.

Reply shall be filed explaining as to why the road has not been constructed and encroachments have not been removed from the area.

List on 30.01.2026.

(SANGEETA SHARMA),J (SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA), ACTING CJ

SANJAY KUMAWAT/RAJAT/47