

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 18629/2025

Suresh Chand Sharma S/o Shri Bajrang Lal Sharma,

-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Ram Prasad Sharma, Advocate, Mr. Lakshay Sharma, Advocate and Mr. Akshay Sharma, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Prahlad Sharma, Advocate.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Amit Kuri, Advocate. Mr. Sandeep Pathak, Advocate.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVI CHIRANIA

Order

09/02/2026

Counsel for the petitioner submits that width of the road-in-dispute is 80 ft. as shown in the Master Development Plan, 2025.

Counsel for the respondents seeks time to assist the Court.

In that view of the matter, the Deputy Commissioner, Zone—IV shall remain present in person in the Court on the next date of hearing.

List on 16.03.2026.

(RAVI CHIRANIA),J

(INDERJEET SINGH),J