

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ (PIL) Petition No. 18629/2025

Suresh Chand Sharma S/o Shri Bajrang Lal Sharma

-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan & Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Akshay Sharma & Mr. Ram Prasad Sharma
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Abhishek Sharma with Ms. Pooja Sharma, AAAG Mr. Amit Kuri Mr. Sandeep Pathak with Mr. Arnav Singh Mr. Aditya Vyas & Ms. Prakshi Singh Rao

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SHUBHA MEHTA

Order

27/04/2026

Reply has been filed by JDA.

Registry is directed to place the same on record.

Response/rejoinder, if any, may be filed within two weeks.

List this case after two weeks.

(SHUBHA MEHTA),J

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ