

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ (PIL) Petition No. 18629/2025
URN: CW / 42028U / 2025

Suresh Chand Sharma

-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan and Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Akshay Sharma with Mr. Ram Prasad Sharma on behalf of Mr. Prahlad Sharma
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Amit Kuri Mr. Atul Kumar Saraswat Mr. Arnav Singh on behalf of Mr. Sandeep Pathak

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BHUWAN GOYAL

Order

20/07/2026

Application (No.1/2026) has been filed on behalf of the persons, whose houses are falling in the area where the proposed road as per master plan is required to be constructed.

The applicants are directed to be impleaded as party respondents.

Accordingly, the application is allowed.

A copy of the petition shall be served upon the newly impleaded respondents, who may file the reply.

List on 19.08.2026.

(BHUWAN GOYAL),J

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ